

| ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).237/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2009 in CRMMO No.
118/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

D.P.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master