

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).237/2010

D.P.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is person is present. He has not taken steps against the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted. Being a party in person, I am not inclined to impose cost at this stage. However, one more opportunity of four weeks is granted for taking steps against the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 4.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB