

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 10780/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1.) No(s). 237/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2009
in CRMMO No. 118/2007 passed by the High Court of H.P. at Shimla)

D.P.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014

This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
For Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rabin Majumder, learned counsel appears on behalf of
petitioner-in-person and seeks four week's time to enable him to
take necessary steps.

Four week's time is granted as prayed for.

List after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(R.NATARAJAN)

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.10.29

15:44:32 IST

(RENU DIWAN)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master